City of Oberlin, Ohio

ORDINANCE No. 12-71 AC CMS

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH
CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING, INC. OF COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO, FOR
THE 2012 PAVEMENT CRACK SEAL PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF OBERLIN AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 12-65 AC CMS Oberlin City Council awarded a contract to
Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. of Columbia Station, Ohio, for 2012 Pavement Crack Seal
Program in the amount of $33,250.00; and

WHEREAS, during the course of the work, it has been discovered by the Public Works
Department that it will be necessary for Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. to perform additional
work to properly complete the project, and, as a result, the contract amount needs to be increased
by $8,512.00.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Oberlin, County
of Lorain, State of Ohio, five-sevenths (5/7ths) of all members elected thereto concurring:

SECTION 1. That the contract between the City of Oberlin and Crossroads Asphalt
Recycling, Inc., as approved by Ordinance No. 12-65 AC CMS, for the 2012 Pavement Crack
Seal Program for the City of Oberlin, is hereby amended to authorize the payment of an
additional $8,512.00 to Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. for additional necessary work, and
the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute an amendment to said contract
authorizing said payment.

SECTION 2. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council
concerning or relating to the adoption of this ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this
Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in
such formal action, were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal
requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the citizens of
the City of Oberlin, Ohio, or to provide for the usual daily operation of a municipal department,
to wit:

"to allow for timely continuation of a project under construction” and shall take effect
immediately upon passage.



Page 2 — Ordinance No. 12-71 AC CMS

PASSED: Ist Reading — October 1, 2012 (E, F)
2nd Reading -
3rd Reading -

ATTEST:
BELINDA B. ANDERSON, CMC RONNIE J. RIMBERT
CLERK OF COUNCIL PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

POSTED: 10/02/2012 EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/01/2012



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1
Project:

Contract 2012-09 Pavement Crack Seal Program

Date of Issuance: October 2, 2012
Owner:

Owner's Contract Designation:

Effective Date: October 2, 2012

City of Oberlin, Ohio
Contract 2012-09

Contractor:

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

Add 6,400 ibs of crack sealing to the project

Reason for Change Order:

Under-estimated cracks to be sealed.

Attachments:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Amounts: Original Contract Times:

Contract Price 3 33,250.00 Substantial Completion: October 17, 2012

Completiion: October 17, 2012

Ready for Final Payment:

dates
Net Changes from Previous Change Orders Net Changes from Previous
Change Order No, 0 toNo. 0 Change Orders No. 0 toNo. 0
Contract Price Change  § - Substantial Completion:
Comptetiion: October 17, 2012

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Contract Amounts prior to this Change Order
Contract Price $ 33,250.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion:

Completiion: October 17, 2012

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Net increase (decrease} with this change order
Contracl Price Change $ 8,512.00

Net increase (decrease) with this change order
Substantial Completion:

Compietiion: October 17, 2012

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Contract Amounts with all approved change orders
Contract Price $ 41,762.00

Contract Times with all approved change orders
Substantial Completion:

Completiion: October 17, 2012

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

All Changes in Contract Time are to be at no additional cost in the contract unless specifically slated in the above description, reason

for change order of in an attachment hereto.

‘RECOWMENDED:
By: w,/ 2

Date: [C /79117

Date: /D-2-/2.

Engineer (Authorized S';?natur )
[

File: Contracl 2012_09_ConstrPayThruGASB34 xis:CO1_Form

ACCEPTED:
Contractor {Authorized Signature)




	12-71
	Ordinance No. 12-71 AC CMS.Attachment

